US +1-847-639-6400   sales@coilcraft.com
+44-1236-730595   sales@coilcraft-europe.comUK
+886-2-2264 3646   sales@coilcraft.com.twTaiwan
+86-21-6218 8074   sales@coilcraft.com.cnChina
+ 65-6484 8412   sales@coilcraft.com.sgSingapore
© Coilcraft Inc. 2022
This product may not be used in medical or high
risk applications without prior Coilcraft approval.

and trailer ($25 charge).
	 B	=	Less than full reel. In an effort to simplify our part
numbering system, Coilcraft is eliminating the need
for multiple packaging codes. When ordering, simply
change the last letter of your part number from B to D.
2.	 Inductance is for the primary, measured at 275 kHz, 0.5 Vrms.
3.	 Peak primary current drawn at minimum input voltage.
4. Leakage inductance is for the primary winding with the secondary wind-
ings shorted.
5.	 Operating temperature range -40°C to +85°C.
6.	 Electrical specifications at 25°C.
Refer to Doc 362 “Soldering Surface Mount Components” before soldering.
8
8
7
6
5
1
1
2
3
4
1 B
0226-E
X
X
X
X
Y
Recommended
Land Pattern
0.400
10,16
0.475
12,07
0.235
5,97
0.358
9,09
0.067
1,70
0.079
2,00
0.063
1,60
0.079
2,00
max
Dot indicates pin 1
max
max
0.004/0,10
0.028
0,70 Parts manufactured prior
to December 2011 may
be marked differently.
for ON Semiconductor
NCP1030
6
8
1
3
2
4
5
Primary
35 V – 76 V
Sec 1
12 V, 167 mA
Sec 2
12 V, 3 mA
7
Core material  Ferrite